
Section 320.20  Amendments and Changes in Status 

a)	Operators of radiation installations that have been registered pursuant to Section 320.10 shall notify the Agency within 30 days after the installation of any new, used or relocated radiation machines, or the reactivation of any radiation machines. 

b)	If any operator discontinues using radiation machines, the operator shall notify the Agency within 30 days after the discontinuance.  The notification shall include the date of discontinuance and the disposition of the radiation machines. 

c)	Within 30 days after changing the operator of a radiation installation, the new operator shall notify the Agency. 

d)	For radiation machines taken possession of as a result of foreclosure, bankruptcy, or other legal proceeding, the operator of the radiation installation shall notify the Agency within 30 days after the change in possession.

e)	To comply with this Section, facilities may use the online registration system located on the Agency's website at https://iemaohs.illinois.gov/ under the heading of Nuclear & Radiation Safety.

f)	Failure to comply with the requirements in this Section will result in the collection of registration fees for the years that the radiation installation was not properly registered.

(Source:  Amended at 49 Ill. Reg. 406, effective December 27, 2024)
